Microplane®International GmbH &Co. KG, Schnackenburgallee 41d, D-22525 Hamburg, Germany
Phone: + 49 (0) 40 - 8971 286 0, Fax: + 49 (0) 40 - 8971 286 69, info@microplaneintl.com, www.microplaneintl.com

EU-Declaration of Conformity

For plastic materials which come into contact with foodstuffs

We herewith confirm that the article:

48310 Ginger Tool 3in1

is conform to the legal requirements of the German ,Bedarfsgegenstdndeverordnung”, the European
Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 as well as the European Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as currently

amended.

The Overall Migration as well as the Specific Migrations, when used according to specifications, do not
exceed the legal limits. Testing was performed according to the Directive 82/711/ECC and 85/572/ECC.

The materials used and the raw materials conform to the legal requirements of the German

»Bedarfsgegenstiandeverordnung” and the requirements of the European Regulation (EU) No.
10/2011.

Hamburg, 07.09.2016

=l

Marcin Ziomek
General Manager

Sitz der Gesellschaft: Hamburg Kompl.: Microplane International Management GmbH
Amtsgericht Hamburg HRA 115805 Sitz der Gesellschaft: Hamburg
St-Nr.: 41/644/03616, VAT ID: DE815411880 Amtsgericht Hamburg HRB 126293
Postbank Konto-Nr. 962969208 BLZ: 200 100 20 St-Nr.: 41/743/03555

—IBAN:-DE25-2001-0020-0962-5692-08—BIC:-PBNKBDEFF Geschaftsfihrer:-Marcin-Ziomek




